
 

Journey to the Empty Tomb and Beyond 

As you read through this reading plan, answer these questions each day, imagining a 

SWORD to help you remember the questions. 

 

*The POINT:  What do we learn about Jesus/God from this reading? 

*The HANDLE:  What do we learn about the world, people, ourselves? 

*The two EDGES:  Is Jesus asking me to do or stop doing something in these verses? 

Is Jesus promising me anything in these verses? 

 

Monday, February 27 
John 1:1-28 

 
Tuesday, February 28 
John 1:29-51 

 
Wednesday, March 1 
John 2:1-12 

 
Thursday, March 2 
John 2:13-25 

 
Friday, March 3 
John 3:1-21 

 
Saturday, March 4 
John 3:22-36 

 
Sunday, March 5 

John 4:1-26 
 
Monday, March 6 

John 4:27-54 
 
Tuesday, March 14 

John 8:31-59 
 
Wednesday, March 15 

John 9:1-23 
 
 

Tuesday, March 7 
John 5:1-24 

 
Wednesday, March 8 
John 5:25-47 

 
Thursday, March 9 
John 6:1-34 

 
Friday, March 10 
John 6:35-71 

 
Saturday, March 11 
John 7:1-24 

 
Sunday, March 12 
John 7:25-53 

 
Monday, March 13 

John 8:1-30 
 
Sunday, March 26 

John 14:15-31 
 
Monday, March 27 

John 15:1-17 
 
Thursday, March 30 

John 16:16-33 
 
 



 
 
Thursday, March 16 
John 9:24-41 

 
Friday, March 17 
John 10:1-21 

 
Saturday, March 18 
John 10:22-42 

 
Sunday, March 19 
John 11:1-27 

 
Monday, March 20 
John 11:28-57 

 
Tuesday, March 21 
John 12:1-26 

 
Wednesday, March 22 

John 12:27-50 
 
Thursday, March 23 

John 13:1-20 
 
Friday, March 24 

John 13:21-38 
 
Saturday, March 25 

John 14:1-14 
 
Tuesday, March 28 

John 15:18-27 
 
Wednesday, March 29 

John 16:1-15 
 

Friday, March 31 
John 17:1-19 
 

 
Saturday, April 1 
John 17:20-26 

 
Sunday, April 2 
John 18:1-24 

 
Monday, April 3 
John 18:25-40 

 
Tuesday, April 4 
John 19:1-22 

 
Wednesday, April 5 
John 19:23-42 

 
Thursday, April 6 
John 20:1-18 

 
Friday, April 7 

John 20:19-31 
 
Saturday, April 8 

John 21:1-14 
 
Sunday, April 9 

John 21:15-25 
 
 

 

 


